BARKRO

> The price list
of operations
and charges



Damage Price with VAT Fee with VAT

Scratch/scuff on one portion 0 EUR 0% -
Car body up to 5 mm paint damage

Scratch [ scuff on one portion 30 EUR (may be reduced liability 0% 40 EUR

5 - 15 mm paint damage depending on the class of the car

and the selected fare)

60 EUR — VANS, luxury class (may be
reduced liability depending on the
selected insurance package)

Scratch [ scuff on one portion 60 EUR (moy be reduced liability 0% 40 EUR
15 = 50 mm paint damage depending on the selected

insurance package)

100 EUR - VANS, luxury class (may be

reduced liability depending on the

selected insurance package)

Scratch [ scuff on one portion 100 EUR (mcy be reduced liability 0% 40 EUR
50 — 150 mm paint damage depending on the selected

insurance package)

130 EUR - VANS, luxury class (may be

reduced liability depending on the

selected insurance package)

Scratch / scuff on one portion  Participation 10% or min. 310 EUR 0% 40 EUR
more than 150 mm paint (VANS, luxury class - 10% or min 500
damage EUR).

May be reduced liability depending
on the selected insurance package.

Dent on one portion up to 5 0 EUR 0% -
mm
Dent on one portion 5 -15mm 30 EUR (may be reduced liability 0% 40 EUR

depending on the class of the car
and the selected fare)

60 EUR — VANS, luxury class (may be
reduced liability depending on the
selected insurance package)

Dent on one portion 15-50 mm 60 EUR (may be reduced liability 0% 40 EUR
depending on the selected
insurance package)

info@barkro.com B ' RKRO www.barkro.com

rent a car



Dent on one portion 50-150
mm

Dent on one portion more
than 150 mm

Scratch [ scuff [ dent

damage affecting several
body parts

Damage to the vehicle, if there

is another known culprit and
drawn up report on the
accident, signed by both
parties

Windshield — spot on the
glass without cracking,
reparable

Windshield - crack/fracture,
non reparable

Door glass (front/rear/back
door) - chip/crack/fracture

Any other damage to the
vehicle body

info@barkro.com

100 EUR - VANS, luxury class (may be
reduced liability depending on the
selected insurance package)

100 EUR (may be reduced liability
depending on the selected
insurance package)

130 EUR - VANS, luxury class (may be
reduced liability depending on the
selected insurance package)

Participation 10% or min. 310 EUR
(VANS, luxury class —10% or min 500
EUR).

May be reduced liability depending
on the selected insurance package.

Participation 10% or min. 310 EUR
(VANS, luxury class — 10% or min 500
EUR) for each damaged part.

May be reduced liability depending
on the selected insurance package.

0 EUR

50 EUR (may be reduced liability
depending on the selected
insurance package).

Participation 10% or min. 310 EUR
(VANs, luxury class = 10% or min 500
EUR).

May be reduced liability depending
on the selected insurance package.

Participation 10% or min. 310 EUR
(VANs, luxury class —10% or min 500
EUR).

May be reduced liability depending
on the selected insurance package.

Participation 10% or min. 310 EUR
(VANS, luxury class — 10% or min 500
EUR).

B/ RKRO

rent a car

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

40 EUR

40 EUR

40 EUR

40 EUR

40 EUR

40 EUR

40 EUR

40 EUR

www.barkro.com



Disks and
tires

Theft of the vehicle

Total loss of the vehicle

Damage to the alloy wheel -
chippings

Damage to the alloy wheel —
scratches/scuff

Damage to the alloy wheel —
cracked/crooked, reparable

Alloy wheel - lost/theft

Damage to the steel wheel -
scratches/scuff

Damage to the steel wheel -
cracked/crooked, reparable

Steel wheel - lost/theft

Wheel cap -

damaged/lost/theft

Hubcap damaged/lost/theft

Tire — repairable defect

info@barkro.com

May be reduced liability depending

on the selected insurance package.

Participation 10% or min. 1000 EUR.
May be reduced liability depending

on the selected insurance package.

Participation 10% or min. 1000 EUR.
May be reduced liability depending

on the selected insurance package.

40 EUR/pcs
May be reduced liability depending

on the selected insurance package.

85 EUR/pcs
May be reduced liability depending

on the selected insurance package.

100 EUR/pcs
May be reduced liability depending

on the selected insurance package.

190 EUR/pcs
May be reduced liability depending

on the selected insurance package.

45 EUR/pcs
May be reduced liability depending

on the selected insurance package.

50 EUR/pcs
May be reduced liability depending

on the selected insurance package.

100 EUR/pcs
May be reduced liability depending

on the selected insurance package.

25 EUR/pcs
May be reduced liability depending

on the selected insurance package.

100 EUR/pcs
May be reduced liability depending

on the selected insurance package.

20 EUR/defect
May be reduced liability depending

on the selected insurance package.

B/ RKRO

rent a car

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

20%

0%

0%

20%

20%

20%

20%

150 EUR

150 EUR

30 EUR

30 EUR

30 EUR

30 EUR

30 EUR

30 EUR

30 EUR

30 EUR

www.barkro.com



Interior [
additional
equipment /
documents

Tire — cut (non repairable
defect)

A bose/back seat cover, door

trim or other parts of the
interior -
holed/scratched/burn/cut

Any other damage to the

interior vehicle

Driving wheel — scratched

Mats lost/tear

Hack and tools

Reflective vest — lost/tear

Triangular reflector —

lost/damaged

Dirty exterier

Dirty interior

Extremly dirty car interior —

(dry cleaning)

Dry cleaning of the seat

First aid kit — lost

info@barkro.com

80 EUR/pcs 20% 30 EUR

May be reduced liability depending
on the selected insurance package.

250 EUR 0% =
Price of repair or replacement 20% -
250 EUR 20% -
60 EUR 20% -
70 EUR 20% -
10 EUR 20% -
20 EUR 20% =
15 EUR, VANS, luxury class — 25 EUR 20% -
25 EUR, VANS, luxury class — 50 EUR 20% =
120 EUR 20% -
20 EUR/pcs 20% =
30 EUR 20% -
B RKRO www.barkro.com

rent a car



Other

Infant safety seat (0-12
months or 0-13 kg) —
lost/damaged

Child safety seat (1-3 years or
9-18 kg) — lost/damaged

Child safety seat (4-7 years or
15-30 kg) — lost/damaged

Child booster seat (8-12 years
old) — lost/damaged

GPS navigation —
lost/damaged

Snow chains — lost/damaged

Ski holder — lost/damaged

Car key —
broken/damaged/missing

Car documents —
broken/torn/missing

Compulsory insurance —
missing/torn

Registration number —

damage/loss/theft

Lisence plate holder —
broken/damaged/missing

Penalty for refueling the wrong
fuel

Penalty for non — compliance
with the service interval of the
car

info@barkro.com

90 EUR or price of repair

90 EUR or price of repair

90 EUR or price of repair

40 EUR or price of repair

50 EUR

50 EUR

300 EUR

400 EUR

170 EUR

10 EUR

40 EUR

35 EUR

2000 EUR

300 EUR

B/ RKRO

rent a car

20%

20%

20%

20%

20%

20%

20%

20%

20%

20%

20%

20%

20%

20%

www.barkro.com



In case of detection of traces 200 EUR 20% =
of smoking in the car

Administration fee in case of Price of penalty 0% 20 EUR
violation of traffic rules

Violation of the obligation to 50 EUR or rental price if it 20% =
return the Car (return later
than the deadline for 1 hours)

If the Car is returned with 1,90 € per litter of fuel 20% 10 EUR
unfilled fuel
Fee for mileage over the limit 0,14 EUR per km, middle class — 0,20 20% =

EUR per km, intermediate — 0,22 EUR
per km, VANS, luxury class — 0,30 EUR

per km
Penalty for booking 50 € or the whole price of 20% -
cancelation less than 48 rental if value is lower
hours before booking starts
Violation of the obligation to 1 (one) day rental depending of the 20% =
return the Car (return later car price
than the deadline for 1 hours
Penalty for improper use of 1000 EUR 20% -
the car (taxi, transfer etc.)
Any damage to mechanical Will be fully charged to the lessee. 0% =
parts and motorparts of The only exception is the case when
vehicles not covered by these parts
insurance (inoperability are damaged as part of the
caused by the lessee) insurance event.
Any damage to mechanical O EUR 0% -
parts and motor parts of
vehicles not covered by
insurance (inoperability not
caused by the lessee)
A replacement vehicle Free of charge (inoperability not 0% =

caused by the lessee)

Paid by the Lessee (inoperability
not caused by the lessee)

info@barkro.com B ' RKRO www.barkro.com

rent a car



Picking up the vehicle outside  0.93 €/km in Slovakia and 1.23 €/km 20% -
the agreed location (the abroad

number of kilometers is

calculated from the office

BARKRO s.r.0., Sustekova 37,

851 04, Bratislava), also in

case of necessary towing of

the vehicle

Cross boarding fee Zone 2 - 35 EUR 20%
Zone 3 — 60 EUR

The fine for traveling abroad Price in amount of cross boarding 20%

without the consent of the fee, depending of the Zones, in case

Lessor of crossing into countries to which

travel is prohibited under the terms
of the rental agreement + 200 EUR
to the cross boarding fee.

info@barkro.com B ' RKRO www.barkro.com

rent a car



