

## The price list of operations and charges

	Damage	Price with VAT	VAT	Fee with VAT
Carbody	Scratch/scuff on one portion up to 5 mm paint damage	0 EUR	0%	-
	Scratch / scuff on one portion 5 - 15 mm paint damage	30 EUR (may be reduced liability depending on the class of the car and the selected fare) 60 EUR – VANs, luxury class (may be reduced liability depending on the selected insurance package)	0%	40 EUR
	Scratch / scuff on one portion 15 – 50 mm paint damage	60 EUR (may be reduced liability depending on the selected insurance package) 100 EUR - VANs, luxury class (may be reduced liability depending on the selected insurance package)	0%	40 EUR
	Scratch / scuff on one portion 50 – 150 mm paint damage	100 EUR (may be reduced liability depending on the selected insurance package) 130 EUR - VANs, luxury class (may be reduced liability depending on the selected insurance package)	0%	40 EUR
	Scratch / scuff on one portion more than 150 mm paint damage	Participation 10% or min. 310 EUR (VANs, luxury class – 10% or min 500 EUR). May be reduced liability depending on the selected insurance package.	0%	40 EUR
	Dent on one portion up to 5 mm	0 EUR	0%	-
	Dent on one portion 5 - 15 mm	30 EUR (may be reduced liability depending on the class of the car and the selected fare) 60 EUR – VANs, luxury class (may be reduced liability depending on the selected insurance package)	0%	40 EUR
	Dent on one portion 15-50 mm	60 EUR (may be reduced liability depending on the selected insurance package)	0%	40 EUR

mm depending on the selected insurance package)  130 EUR - VANS, luxury class (may be reduced liability depending on the selected insurance package)  Dent on one portion more Participation 10% or min. 310 EUR  (VANS, luxury class - 10% or min 500 EUR).  May be reduced liability depending on the selected insurance package.  Scratch / scuff / dent Participation 10% or min. 310 EUR  (VANS, luxury class - 10% or min 500 EUR)  Damage affecting several body parts  EUR) for each damaged part.  May be reduced liability depending on the selected insurance package.  Damage to the vehicle, if there is another known culprit and drawn up report on the accident, signed by both parties  Windshield - spot on the glass without cracking, reparable insurance package).  Windshield - crack/fracture, non reparable  Windshield - crack/fracture, non reparable  Participation 10% or min. 310 EUR  (VANS, luxury class - 10% or min 500 EUR).  May be reduced liability depending on the selected insurance package.  Door glass (front/rear/back door) - chip/crack/fracture  (VANS, luxury class - 10% or min 500 EUR).  May be reduced liability depending on the selected insurance package.  Door glass (front/rear/back door) - chip/crack/fracture  (VANS, luxury class - 10% or min 500 EUR).  May be reduced liability depending on the selected insurance package.				
mm depending on the selected insurance package)  130 EUR - VANS, luxury class (may be reduced liability depending on the selected insurance package)  Dent on one portion more Participation 10% or min. 310 EUR (VANS, luxury class – 10% or min 500 EUR).  May be reduced liability depending on the selected insurance package.  Scratch / scuff / dent Participation 10% or min. 310 EUR O% 40 EUR (VANS, luxury class – 10% or min 500 EUR).  May be reduced liability depending on the selected insurance package.  Scratch / scuff / dent Participation 10% or min. 310 EUR O% 40 EUR (VANS, luxury class – 10% or min 500 EUR) for each damaged part.  May be reduced liability depending on the selected insurance package.  Damage to the vehicle, if there is another known culprit and drawn up report on the accident, signed by both parties  Windshield – spot on the glass without cracking, reparable insurance package).  Windshield - crack/fracture, non reparable (VANS, luxury class – 10% or min 500 EUR).  May be reduced liability depending on the selected insurance package.  Door glass (front/rear/back door) – chip/crack/fracture (VANS, luxury class – 10% or min 500 EUR).  May be reduced liability depending on the selected insurance package.  Any other damage to the Participation 10% or min. 310 EUR O% 40 EUR (VANS, luxury class – 10% or min 500 EUR).  Any other damage to the Participation 10% or min. 310 EUR O% 40 EUR (VANS, luxury class – 10% or min 500 EUR).		reduced liability depending on the		
than 150 mm  (VANs, luxury class – 10% or min 500 EUR).  May be reduced liability depending on the selected insurance package.  Scratch / scuff / dent damage affecting several body parts  EUR) for each damaged part.  May be reduced liability depending on the selected insurance package.  Damage to the vehicle, if there is another known culprit and drawn up report on the accident, signed by both parties  Windshield – spot on the 50 EUR (may be reduced liability depending on the selected insurance package).  Windshield – spot on the glass without cracking, depending on the selected insurance package).  Windshield – crack/fracture, non reparable  Windshield – crack/fracture, reparable  VANs, luxury class – 10% or min 500 EUR).  May be reduced liability depending on the selected insurance package.  Door glass (front/rear/back door) – chip/crack/fracture  (VANs, luxury class – 10% or min 500 EUR).  May be reduced liability depending on the selected insurance package.  Any other damage to the  VANs, luxury class – 10% or min 500 EUR).  Any other damage to the  VANS, luxury class – 10% or min 500 EUR).  Any other damage to the  VANS, luxury class – 10% or min 500 EUR).	·	depending on the selected insurance package) 130 EUR - VANs, luxury class (may be reduced liability depending on the	0%	40 EUR
damage affecting several body parts  (VANs, luxury class – 10% or min 500 EUR) for each damaged part.  May be reduced liability depending on the selected insurance package.  Damage to the vehicle, if there is another known culprit and drawn up report on the accident, signed by both parties  Windshield – spot on the 50 EUR (may be reduced liability glass without cracking, depending on the selected insurance package).  Windshield – crack/fracture, non reparable  (VANs, luxury class – 10% or min 500 EUR).  May be reduced liability depending on the selected insurance package.  Door glass (front/rear/back door) – chip/crack/fracture  (VANs, luxury class – 10% or min 310 EUR  (VANs, luxury class – 10% or min 500 EUR).  May be reduced liability depending on the selected insurance package.  Any other damage to the vehicle body  (VANs, luxury class – 10% or min 500  EUR).  May be reduced liability depending on the selected insurance package.  O% 40 EUR EUR).	·	(VANs, luxury class – 10% or min 500 EUR).  May be reduced liability depending	0%	40 EUR
is another known culprit and drawn up report on the accident, signed by both parties  Windshield — spot on the glass without cracking, depending on the selected insurance package).  Windshield - crack/fracture, Participation 10% or min. 310 EUR 0% 40 EU (VANs, luxury class – 10% or min 500 EUR).  May be reduced liability depending on the selected insurance package.  Door glass (front/rear/back Participation 10% or min. 310 EUR 0% 40 EU (VANs, luxury class – 10% or min 500 EUR).  May be reduced liability depending on the selected insurance package.  Door glass (front/rear/back Participation 10% or min. 310 EUR 0% 40 EU (VANs, luxury class – 10% or min 500 EUR).  May be reduced liability depending on the selected insurance package.  Any other damage to the Participation 10% or min. 310 EUR 0% 40 EU vehicle body (VANs, luxury class – 10% or min 500	damage affecting several	(VANs, luxury class – 10% or min 500 EUR) for each damaged part.  May be reduced liability depending	0%	40 EUR
glass without cracking, reparable insurance package).  Windshield - crack/fracture, Participation 10% or min. 310 EUR 0% 40 EU (VANs, luxury class - 10% or min 500 EUR).  May be reduced liability depending on the selected insurance package.  Door glass (front/rear/back Participation 10% or min. 310 EUR 0% 40 EU (VANs, luxury class - 10% or min 500 EUR).  May be reduced liability depending on the selected insurance package.  Any other damage to the Participation 10% or min. 310 EUR 0% 40 EU (VANs, luxury class - 10% or min 500 EUR).  Any other damage to the Participation 10% or min. 310 EUR 0% 40 EU (VANs, luxury class - 10% or min 500	is another known culprit and drawn up report on the accident, signed by both	O EUR	0%	40 EUR
non reparable  (VANs, luxury class – 10% or min 500  EUR).  May be reduced liability depending on the selected insurance package.  Door glass (front/rear/back Participation 10% or min. 310 EUR 0% 40 EU door) – chip/crack/fracture  (VANs, luxury class – 10% or min 500  EUR).  May be reduced liability depending on the selected insurance package.  Any other damage to the Participation 10% or min. 310 EUR 0% 40 EU vehicle body  (VANs, luxury class – 10% or min 500	glass without cracking,	depending on the selected	0%	40 EUR
door) – chip/crack/fracture  (VANs, luxury class – 10% or min 500  EUR).  May be reduced liability depending on the selected insurance package.  Any other damage to the Participation 10% or min. 310 EUR  vehicle body  (VANs, luxury class – 10% or min 500		(VANs, luxury class – 10% or min 500 EUR).  May be reduced liability depending	0%	40 EUR
vehicle body (VANs, luxury class – 10% or min 500	<u> </u>	(VANs, luxury class – 10% or min 500 EUR).  May be reduced liability depending	0%	40 EUR
	•	(VANs, luxury class – 10% or min 500	0%	40 EUR

		May be reduced liability depending on the selected insurance package.		
	Theft of the vehicle	Participation 10% or min. 1000 EUR.  May be reduced liability depending on the selected insurance package.	0%	150 EUR
	Total loss of the vehicle	Participation 10% or min. 1000 EUR.  May be reduced liability depending on the selected insurance package.	0%	150 EUR
Disks and tires	Damage to the alloy wheel – chippings	40 EUR/pcs  May be reduced liability depending on the selected insurance package.	0%	30 EUR
	Damage to the alloy wheel – scratches/scuff	85 EUR/pcs May be reduced liability depending on the selected insurance package.	0%	30 EUR
	Damage to the alloy wheel – cracked/crooked, reparable	100 EUR/pcs May be reduced liability depending on the selected insurance package.	0%	30 EUR
	Alloy wheel - lost/theft	190 EUR/pcs May be reduced liability depending on the selected insurance package.	20%	30 EUR
	Damage to the steel wheel - scratches/scuff	45 EUR/pcs  May be reduced liability depending on the selected insurance package.	0%	30 EUR
	Damage to the steel wheel - cracked/crooked, reparable	50 EUR/pcs  May be reduced liability depending on the selected insurance package.	0%	30 EUR
	Steel wheel - lost/theft	100 EUR/pcs  May be reduced liability depending on the selected insurance package.	20%	30 EUR
	Wheel cap - damaged/lost/theft	25 EUR/pcs  May be reduced liability depending on the selected insurance package.	20%	-
	Hubcap damaged/lost/theft	100 EUR/pcs  May be reduced liability depending on the selected insurance package.	20%	_
	Tire — repairable defect	20 EUR/defect  May be reduced liability depending on the selected insurance package.	20%	30 EUR

	Tire – cut (non repairable defect)	80 EUR/pcs May be reduced liability depending on the selected insurance package.	20%	30 EUR
Interior / additional equipment / documents	A base/back seat cover, door trim or other parts of the interior - holed/scratched/burn/cut	250 EUR	0%	-
	Any other damage to the interior vehicle	Price of repair or replacement	20%	-
	Driving wheel — scratched	250 EUR	20%	-
	Mats lost/tear	60 EUR	20%	-
	Hack and tools	70 EUR	20%	-
	Reflective vest – lost/tear	10 EUR	20%	
	Triangular reflector – lost/damaged	20 EUR	20%	-
	Dirty exterier	15 EUR, VANs, luxury class – 25 EUR	20%	-
	Dirty interior	25 EUR, VANs, luxury class – 50 EUR	20%	-
	Extremly dirty car interior — (dry cleaning)	120 EUR	20%	-
	Dry cleaning of the seat	20 EUR/pcs	20%	-
	First aid kit — lost	30 EUR	20%	-



	Infant safety seat (0-12 months or 0-13 kg) — lost/damaged	90 EUR or price of repair	20%	-
	Child safety seat (1-3 years or 9-18 kg) — lost/damaged	90 EUR or price of repair	20%	-
	Child safety seat (4-7 years or 15-30 kg) — lost/damaged	90 EUR or price of repair	20%	-
	Child booster seat (8-12 years old) — lost/damaged	40 EUR or price of repair	20%	-
	GPS navigation — lost/damaged	50 EUR	20%	-
	Snow chains — lost/damaged	50 EUR	20%	-
	Ski holder – lost/damaged	300 EUR	20%	-
	Car key – broken/damaged/missing	400 EUR	20%	-
	Car documents — broken/torn/missing	170 EUR	20%	-
	Compulsory insurance — missing/torn	10 EUR	20%	-
	Registration number — damage/loss/theft	40 EUR	20%	-
	Lisence plate holder — broken/damaged/missing	35 EUR	20%	-
Other	Penalty for refueling the wrong fuel	2000 EUR	20%	-
	Penalty for non – compliance with the service interval of the car	300 EUR	20%	_



In case of detection of traces of smoking in the car	200 EUR	20%	-
Administration fee in case of violation of traffic rules	Price of penalty	0%	20 EUR
Violation of the obligation to return the Car (return later than the deadline for 1 hours)	50 EUR or rental price if it	20%	-
If the Car is returned with unfilled fuel	1,90 € per litter of fuel	20%	10 EUR
Fee for mileage over the limit	0,14 EUR per km, middle class – 0,20 EUR per km, intermediate – 0,22 EUR per km, VANs, luxury class – 0,30 EUR per km	20%	_
Penalty for booking cancelation less than 48 hours before booking starts	50 € or the whole price of rental if value is lower	20%	-
Violation of the obligation to return the Car (return later than the deadline for 1 hours	1 (one) day rental depending of the car price	20%	-
Penalty for improper use of the car (taxi, transfer etc.)	1000 EUR	20%	-
Any damage to mechanical parts and motorparts of vehicles not covered by insurance (inoperability caused by the lessee)	Will be fully charged to the lessee. The only exception is the case when these parts are damaged as part of the insurance event.	0%	-
Any damage to mechanical parts and motor parts of vehicles not covered by insurance (inoperability not caused by the lessee)	0 EUR	0%	-
A replacement vehicle	Free of charge (inoperability not caused by the lessee) Paid by the Lessee (inoperability not caused by the lessee)	0%	-

Picking up the vehicle outside the agreed location (the number of kilometers is calculated from the office BARKRO s.r.o., Šustekova 37, 851 04, Bratislava), also in case of necessary towing of the vehicle	0.93 €/km in Slovakia and 1.23 €/km abroad	20%	-
Cross boarding fee	Zone 2 – 35 EUR Zone 3 – 60 EUR	20%	-
The fine for traveling abroad without the consent of the Lessor	Price in amount of cross boarding fee, depending of the Zones, in case of crossing into countries to which travel is prohibited under the terms of the rental agreement + 200 EUR to the cross boarding fee.	20%	-